Innolume GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 11, 44263 Dortmund/Germany
Phone: +49 231 47730 200; Web: www.innolume.com
Test conditions:
Symb. Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Pout 50 mW
Iop 150 200 mA
Vop 1.7 3.5 V

e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
,
O
h
m
Page 2 of 3DFB-10XX-YY-50 11/10/2016
Innolume GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 11, 44263 Dortmund/Germany
Phone: +49 231 47730 200; Web: www.innolume.com
DFB-1064-PM-50 -> 50mW output power at wavelength 1064nm, PM-980 fiber
DFB-1064-HI-50 -> 50mW output power at wavelength 1064nm, HI-1060 fiber
DFB-1030-PM-50 -> 50mW output power at wavelength 1030nm, PM-980 fiber
NOTE: Innolume product specifications are subject to change without notice
The light emitted from this device is invisible and can be harmful to the human eye. Avoid looking directly into the fiber
connector when the device is in operation. Proper laser safety eyewear must be worn during operation with open
connector.

fiber cleaning tools. Perform cleaning only with the laser current switched off.
Electrostatic discharge can lead to device failure. Take necessary precautions to prevent ESD.
Example of Part Number Identification
SAFETY AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
Page 3 of 3DFB-10XX-YY-50 11/10/2016
Innolume GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 11, 44263 Dortmund/Germany
Phone: +49 231 47730 200; Web: www.innolume.com
Test conditions:
Symb. Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Pout 30 mW
Iop 130 200 mA
Vop 1.8 3.5 V
 1.1×Pout 1.3×Pout mW
λ 1160 1200 nm
Δλ 5 MHz
Δλ/ΔT 100 115 pm/°C
Δλ/ΔI 4 6 pm/mA
SMSR 40 dB
Ith 35 70 mA
PER 15 dB
* ∆P/∆I > 0 (∆I=1mA)
Test conditions:
DFB-11XX-YY-30
Fiber Coupled Distributed-Feedback Laser Diode with Integrated Optical Amplifier
Features:
   • 30mW output power ex-single mode fiber
   • Available wavelength range 1160-1200nm
   • Mode-hop free continious tuning
   • Proprietary mirror coating technology enabling high reliability
   • PM980 or HI1060 fiber
   • Individual burn-in and thermal cycling screening
   • Optional monitor photodiode
   • RoHS compliance
SPECIFICATIONS
CW operation, chip temperature 25°C, the case is mounted on room temperature heatsink
Parameters
Operating Power
Operating Current
Operating Voltage
Kink-free output power*
Central wavelength
Linewidth at Pout
Wavelength temperature tunability
Wavelength current tunability
Sidemode suppression ratio
Threshold current
Polarization Extinction Ratio
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE for reference only*
CW operation, the case is mounted on room temperature heatsink
Light-Current-Voltage Characteristics Spectral Characteristics
* Performance is given for the DFB-1178-PM-30 device.
Page 1 of 3DFB-11XX-YY-30 11/10/2016
Innolume GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 11, 44263 Dortmund/Germany
Phone: +49 231 47730 200; Web: www.innolume.com
Unit
V
mA
A
V
cm
°C
°C
°C
Value Unit HI1060 PM980 Unit
NTC - 0.14 0.12
10 ± 0.1 kOhm 920±50 900±70 nm
3375±1% K 6.2±0.3 6.6±0.3 µm
125±1 125±1 µm
245±15 245±15 µm
1.0 ± 0.1 1.0 ± 0.1 m
1

e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
,
O
h
m
Page 2 of 3DFB-13XX-YY-30 11/10/2016
Innolume GmbH
Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 11, 44263 Dortmund/Germany
Phone: +49 231 47730 200; Web: www.innolume.com
DFB-1260-HI-20 -> 20mW output power at wavelength 1260nm, HI-1060 fiber
DFB-1260-PM-20 -> 20mW output power at wavelength 1260nm, PM-980 fiber
DFB-1310-PM-60 -> 60mW output power at central wavelength 1310nm, PM-980 fiber
NOTE: Innolume product specifications are subject to change without notice
Example of Part Number Identification
SAFETY AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
The light emitted from this device is invisible and can be harmful to the human eye. Avoid looking directly into the fiber